

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3154 of 2018
With
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 2018
With
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2 of 2018
With
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3 of 2018

=====

DEPUTY DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE ENFORCEMENT
Versus
M/S. NEPTUNE OVERSEAS LTD.,

=====

Appearance:

MS TRUSHA K PATEL(2434) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1
ARJUN R SHETH(7589) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2
GAURANG A VAGHELA(8340) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOHINDER PAL
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.C. RAO
Date : 21/12/2018
ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOHINDER PAL)

Copy of the reply to Civil Application for joining party has been provided to learned counsel for the original appellant.

With the consent of learned counsel for the parties, matters are adjourned to 10.01.2019. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(MOHINDER PAL, J)

(A. C. RAO, J)

rakesh/