

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3154 of 2018****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3154 of 2018****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 2 of 2018****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3154 of 2018****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 3 of 2018****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3154 of 2018**=====
DEPUTY DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE ENFORCEMENT**Versus****M/S. NEPTUNE OVERSEAS LTD.,**
=====

Appearance:

MR DEVANG VYAS(2794) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS TRUSHA K PATEL(2434) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

ARJUN R SHETH(7589) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

GAURANG A VAGHELA(8340) for the Defendant(s) No. 1
=====**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE K.M.THAKER****and****HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE V.P. PATEL****Date : 28/06/2019****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE K.M.THAKER)**

When the matter is called-out and taken-up for hearing, Mr. Pahwa, learned Senior Counsel and Ms. Patel, learned advocate are present.

However, Mr. Sheth and Mr. Vaghela, learned advocates are not present.

Mr. Pahwa, learned Senior Counsel submitted that so far as Application No.2 of 2018 is concerned, there is some urgency for an order which the Court considers appropriate in the facts of the case before the next date of hearing

before learned Tribunal, i.e. 8.7.2019.

S.O. to 5.7.2019.

(K.M.THAKER, J)

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN

(V. P. PATEL, J)