

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3154 of 2018

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3154 of 2018

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 2 of 2018

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3154 of 2018

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 3 of 2018

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3154 of 2018

=====

DEPUTY DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE ENFORCEMENT

Versus

M/S. NEPTUNE OVERSEAS LTD.,

=====

Appearance:

MR DEVANG VYAS(2794) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS TRUSHA K PATEL(2434) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

ARJUN R SHETH(7589) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

GAURANG A VAGHELA(8340) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 25/02/2021

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA)

At the request of learned advocates for the parties, stand over to
11.4.2021.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

C.M. JOSHI