

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3154 of 2018

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3154 of 2018

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 2 of 2018

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3154 of 2018

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 3 of 2018

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3154 of 2018

=====

DEPUTY DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE ENFORCEMENT

Versus

M/S. NEPTUNE OVERSEAS LTD.,

=====

Appearance:

MR DEVANG VYAS(2794) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS TRUSHA K PATEL(2434) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR RUTUL P DESAI(6498) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI

and

HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 06/09/2023 ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI)

ADMIT.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier stands extended till final disposal of the appeal.

Application for joining party be heard along with the main appeal.

Request for fixing the appeal is hereby rejected.

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J)

(M. K. THAKKER,J)