

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3154 of 2018
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3154 of 2018
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 2 of 2018
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3154 of 2018
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 3 of 2018
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3154 of 2018

=====

DEPUTY DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE ENFORCEMENT

Versus

M/S. NEPTUNE OVERSEAS LTD.,

=====

Appearance:

MR DEVANG VYAS(2794) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS TRUSHA K PATEL(2434) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR RUTUL P DESAI(6498) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 14/12/2023

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV)

Learned advocate Ms. Trusha Patel informs the Court that she no longer appears for the appellant.

Registry to delete the name of learned advocate Ms. Trusha Patel from the cause list. Alternative arrangement be made to file appearance on behalf of the Deputy Director, Directorate Enforcement as learned ASG Mr. Devang Vyas is a Senior Advocate. Stand over to **17.01.2024**.

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

SUYASH SRIVASTAVA